Louisville Gas and Electric Company

Third Revision of Original Sheet No. 33 P.S.C. of Ky. Electric No. 6

ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE	LI-TOD Industrial Time-of		
APPLICABLE In all territory served.			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE Available for three-phase delivery all customers taking service und Utilities Company. This schedul twenty (20) MVA or greater. A cu load either increases or decrease more in ten (10) minutes when s during any hour of the billing mon	der this schedule and e is restricted to indivi ustomer is defined as la es twenty (20) MVA of uch increases or decre	under the LI-TOD dual customers who arge industrial time-c more per minute o	schedule of Kentucky ose monthly demand is of-day if that customer's or seventy (70) MVA or
Subject to the above aggregate I customers whose load is define standard rate schedule as of the Commission of Kentucky. Existin 2004, shall have the first option contract for firm service by March July 1, 2006.	ed as large industrial effective date this rate ng customers as of the to the available capa	time-of-day and r schedule is approve effective date of thi city under this rate	not served on another ad by the Public Service s rate schedule, July 1, schedule by signing a
BASE RATE			C
Customer Charge: \$120.00 per d	lelivery point per month	1	5/2/200
	Secondary	Primary	Transmission
Energy Charge of: Per monthly billing period	\$0.02362 per kWh		
Plus a Demand Charge of: Per monthly billing period of			
Standard Load Charges:			
Basic Demand Charge	\$4.88 per KVA	\$3.82 per KVA	\$2.66 per KVA
Plus Peak Demand Charge			
Winter Peak	\$7.43 per KVA	\$6.73 per KVA	\$6.72 per KVA
Summer Peak	\$10.02 per KVA	\$9.32 per KVA	\$9.31 per KVA
Where the monthly Standard billing	ng is the greater of the	applicable charge po	er KVA times:
 a) the maximum metered stand the basic demand and each p b) 60% of the maximum meter 	beak period, in the mon ed standard demand,	thly billing period, as determined in (a	a) above, for the basic
demand and each peak perio	d in the preceding elev	en (11) monthly billi	ng periods,
c) 60% of the contract capacityd) minimum may be adjusted	where customer's ser	vice requires an a	BERVICE COMMISSI
special facilities.		noe requires an a	EFFECTIVE
Plus Fluctuating Load Charges:			12/3/2007
Pate of Issue: November 1, 2007	Issued By		SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
Canceling Second Revision of Driginal Sheet No. 33	6:60	11.	On and After ber 3, 2007
ssued April 2, 2007	10meco	ally By SS	
1	onnie E. Bellar, Vice	President,	Executive Director
	State Regulation an	d Datab	